and the second	EFAULT-Oregon Trust Deed Series. COPYRIGHT 1988 STEVENS NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, OR. 8720
- 24432	ASPEN 35427 RESCISSION OF NOTICE OF DEFAULT VOI.mg/ Page 355
Reference is made to that certain was grantor, <u>ASPEN_TITLE_COM</u>	trust deed in which CLAYCO PETROLEUM CORPORATION PANY GNED TO Larry M. Melton (M-89 p. 16380) was trustee and , 1989, in book / TERRETERSTRY No. M-89
JACK A. ULRICH, TRUSTEE: ASSI	GNED TO Larry M. Melton (M-89 p. 16380) was trustee and
recorded June 7	, 19
The Anerta ment Anit Shirt Acception Ac	m. 19.02, in book/#847#84%#XXNo
county, Oregon, and conveyed to the sa	aid trustee the following real property situated in said county:
	county.
SEE ATTACHED EXH	HIBIT "A" FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION
A	
A notice of grantor's default under said	trust deed, containing the beneficiary's or trustee's election to sell all or part
August 1/	o satisfy grantor's obligations secured by said trust deed was recorded on
16256 xxxxxxxxxxxx 19.9	0 satisfy grantor's obligations secured by said trust deed was recorded on 0., in said mortgage records, in book/receives No. M-90 at page
reason of the default boint and 1	M., in said mortgage records, in book/ KEKY Shime No. M-90 at page at page which you have been been been been been been been be
described in said notice of data to t	nitted by the provisions of Section 86.753, Oregon Revised Statutes, the default
NOW THEREFORE	and overcome so that said trust deed chould be
owayor that it is an in no acceleration	had occurred and as it said notice of default it construct and shall be and remain in
rust deed or as impairing any right or remedy	had occurred and as it said notice of default had not been given; it being understood, ued as waiving or affecting any breach or default — past, present or luture — under said thereunder, or as modifying or altering in any respect any of the terms, covenants, con- be deemed to be only an election without prejudice not to cause or the terms, covenants, con-
ant to said notice so recorded	be deemed to be only an election without prejudice not to crucial covenants, con-
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the u	ndernished tout t
ation, it has caused its name to be signed	ndersigned trustee has executed this document; if the undersigned is a corpo- and seal affixed by an officer duly authorized thereto by order of its Board
f Directors.	and scal annea by an officer duly authorized thereto by order of its Board
DATED: January 7	, 19.91. ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC.
	ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC.
the signer of the above is a corporation, use the	Brillideutthattersen
m of acknowledgment opposite and affix seal.)	Prustee
TATE OF OREGON.	
and the second) STATE OF OREGON,)
County of	.) County ofKlamath
This instrument was acknowledged before	me on This instrument was acknowledged before an on Taning Taning
, 19, by	19.51, by Andrew A. Patterson
·······	asAssistant Secretary
	of ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC.
	Xandia Al III
Notary Public for	Oregon Notary Public to Cream
My commission expires:	Oregon Notery Public tor Oregon My commission expires: 7/23/93
My commission expires: RESCISSION OF NOTICE	My commission expires: 7/23/93 (SEAL)
My commission expires: RESCISSION OF NOTICE OF DEFAULT	My commission expires: 7/23/93 (SEAL)-
My commission expires: RESCISSION OF NOTICE OF DEFAULT Trust Deed from	My commission expires: 7/23/93 (SEAL): STATE OF OREGON, County of
My commission expires: RESCISSION OF NOTICE OF DEFAULT	My commission expires: 7/23/93 (SEAL): STATE OF OREGON, County of
My commission expires: RESCISSION OF NOTICE OF DEFAULT Trust Deed from	My commission expires: 7/23/93 (SEAL):- STATE OF OREGON, County of
My commission expires: RESCISSION OF NOTICE OF DEFAULT 3: Trust Deed from Clayco Petroleum Corporation Gra fo	My commission expires: 7/23/93 (SEAL). STATE OF OREGON, County of
My commission expires: RESCISSION OF NOTICE OF DEFAULT 3: Trust Deed from Clayco Petroleum Corporation Gra to Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc.	My commission expires: 7/23/93 (SEAL): STATE OF OREGON, County of
My commission expires: RESCISSION OF NOTICE OF DEFAULT 3: Trust Deed from Clayco Petroleum Corporation Gra fo	My commission expires: 7/23/93 (SEAL): My commission expires: 7/23/93 (SEAL): STATE OF OREGON, County of
My commission expires: RESCISSION OF NOTICE OF DEFAULT 3: Trust Deed from Clayco Petroleum Corporation Gra to Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc. Tru	My commission expires: 7/23/93 (SEAL): My commission expires: 7/23/93 (SEAL): STATE OF OREGON, County of
My commission expires: RESCISSION OF NOTICE OF DEFAULT 5: Trust Deed from Clayco Petroleum Corporation Gra to Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc. Tru Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc.	My commission expires: 7/23/93 (SEAL) STATE OF OREGON, County of
My commission expires: RESCISSION OF NOTICE OF DEFAULT 5: Trust Deed from Clayco Petroleum Corporation Gra to Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc. Tru Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc. 525 Main Street	My commission expires: 7/23/93 (SEAL). My commission expires: 7/23/93 (SEAL). STATE OF OREGON, County of
My commission expires: RESCISSION OF NOTICE OF DEFAULT 3: Trust Deed from Clayco Petroleum Corporation Gra to Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc. Tru Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc.	My commission expires: 7/23/93 (SEAL). STATE OF OREGON, County of
My commission expires: RESCISSION OF NOTICE OF DEFAULT Trust Deed from Clayco Petroleum Corporation Gra to Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc. Tru Aspenf Title & Escrow, Inc. 525 Main Street	My commission expires: 7/23/93 (SEAL) My commission expires: 7/23/93 (SEAL) STATE OF OREGON, County of

-

 $L_{\rm even}$

Ale .

ŝ

E Ho

r

NUP 15,

PARCEL 1:

A tract of land situated in the NE 1/4 NE 1/4 of Section 32, and the SE 1/4 SE 1/4 Section 29, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as follows:

Beginning at the intersection of the Southerly line of Pine Street and the Easterly line of Eleventh Street in the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon; thence Northeasterly along said Southerly line of Pine Street 170 feet to a point thereon distant 50 feet line of Pine Street 1/0 feet to a point thereon distant 50 fee Southwesterly along said Pine Street from the most Westerly corner of Lot 5, Block 3, HOT SPRINGS ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON; thence Southeasterly and parallel with said Easterly line of Eleventh Street 112 feet; thence Southwesterly parallel to said Pine Street, 50 feet; thence Southeasterly parallel with Eleventh Street 8 feet; thence Northeasterly and parallel with the Northerly line of Main Northeasterly and parallel with the Northerly line of Main Street in the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon, 125 feet; thence Southeasterly and parallel with said Easterly line of Eleventh Street 120 feet to said Northerly line of Main Street at a point thereon distant 50 feet Southwesterly from the Southwest corner of Lot 6, Block 3, Not Springs Addition to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon; thence Southwesterly along said Northerly line of Main Street 245 feet to the Northeast corner of Main Street and Eleventh Street; thence Northwesterly along the Easterly line of Eleventh Street to the point of beginning.

LESS AND EXCEPT any portion of the alley in Block 3, NOT SPRINGS ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON.

PARCEL 2:

A tract of land situated in the NE 1/4 NE 1/4 of Section 32, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as follows:

Commencing at the point on the Southerly line of Pine Street which is distant 50 feet Southwesterly along said Pine Street from the most Westerly corner of Lot 5, Block 3, HOT SPRINGS ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON, and thence running Southeasterly and parallel with the Easterly line of Eleventh Street a distance of 112 feet to the true point of beginning of this description; thence Southwesterly and parallel to said Pine Street 50 feet; thence Southeasterly and parallel with Eleventh Street 8 feet; thence Northeasterly and parallel with the Northerly line of Main Street a distance of 50 feet; thence Northwesterly and parallel with Eleventh Street a distance of 8 feet, more or less, to said true point of beginning.

CODE 1 MAP 3809-29DD TL 6300 CODE 1 MAP 3809-29DD TL 6400

SIL	L OI OILLCOILL -		 A state of the state of the state 				
		F	Aspen Title Co	•	the	7th	day
Filed	for record at reque		91_at_ <u>3:33</u>	o'clock PM., and	duly recorded in Vo	. <u>M91</u>	,
or	0000	of	Mortgages	on Page	<u>355</u>	н. На 19	5
• • • •				Evelyn Biehn	- County Clerk	dare	<u> </u>
FEE	\$13.00	an di san an		By Spring	eau II nouse		

SS:

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

356